

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13839/2003  
(From the judgment and order dated 04/09/2002 in SA No. 666/1990  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

SHIV NATH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., INDIAN RLY.CONFERENCE ASSN&ORS  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)(For final disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 25/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.  
Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. T.S. Doabia, Sr. Adv.  
Mrs. Anita Sahani, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

(G.V. Ramana)  
Court Master

(Veera Verma)  
Court Master