

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 839 OF 2008

SHIV NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., INDIAN RLY.CONFERENCE ASSN&ORS

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 21/01/2010

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Radhakanta Tripathy, Adv. for
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

A request for adjournment has been made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the appellant stating that the son of the advocate-on-record is hospitalised.

As prayed, put up after four weeks.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)
Court Master