

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 3/2010 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 839 OF 2008

SHIV NATH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

GEN.SECY., INDIAN RLY.CONFERENCE ASSN&ORS

Respondent(s)

( for restoration and office report )

Date: 26/08/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. B.K. Sharma, Adv. for  
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kiran Bhardwaj, Adv. for  
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

I.A. No.3 is allowed in terms of signed order.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Shashi Bala Vij)  
Court Master

[ SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE ]  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

I.A. NO. 3

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 839 OF 2008

SHIV NATH

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

GEN. SECY., INDIAN RLY. CONFERENCE  
ASSN. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

1. We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

2. The order dated 29.4.2010 is recalled. The appeal is restored to its original number.

3. I.A. No. 3 is allowed accordingly.

.....J.  
[ V.S. SIRPURKAR ]

.....J.  
[ CYRIAC JOSEPH ]

NEW DELHI  
AUGUST 26, 2010.